In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02 .

Notice of statement of affairs

W

Companies House

>
L=
]
o
i)
-2
-

.

*A77YO
12!06!2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company number

Company details

o[+ [sleTs [T

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IDANTECK UK LIMITED -

bold black capitals.

2 |

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

STUART JOHN

Surname

RATHMELL

3

Liquidator’s address

Building name/umber | STUART RATHMELL INSOLVENCY

Street |EGYPTIAN MILL
|EGYPTIAN STREET
Post town |BOLTON
County/Region I B
e 8L ] (2[5
Country

4

Liquidator's name ®

Full forenameis)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

s |

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number |

O Other liquidator

Street

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

L rrrrrr

Country

|
|
|
|
|
|

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 | |
Date J2ls ol T2fof1]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Sstatement of concurrence
/’/’ .

m Sign a/i}i date

Liguidator's signature Signaturek L_’_\

Signature date EE FO‘P? WW’TW

0417 Version 1.0



Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4,19
Statement of Affairs
DANTECK UK LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of
DANTECK UK LIMITED

on25 MAY 2018

being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name PAUL DANIELS

Dated 25 May 2018



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value | Estimated to

£ realise £
ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Cash at Bank 3,600
Plant & machinery
Book debts

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature  \ *  Date 25.05.18




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated assets available for preferential creditors {c/f page A)
Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Director
Trade creditors
Employees
Crown Creditors (est)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

S

Signature Date 25.05.18

§ 3
3,600
nil
Nil
1,600
20,000
(21,600)
(18,000)
(18,000)
100
(100)

(18,100)



81°S0°ST areq

ameudig

00'T09° 12
Q00 981, 43n0IqsaIpPPIA
001 ‘AQUBULION ‘aNUdAY UOIUISUSY $7 sperue(] e d
000 9S1. 43noIqss[pppIy
00°009°T ‘AQUBULION ‘ONUAY UOISUISUDY p7 s[arue( [neJ
00'000°0Z gV S $X ¢ uonnjosay 192(J 93e1S e OYINH
3 UIALS 10}Ipa.d Aq 3
A)JINIIS ANIndas PIdY AJLINJIS 1qa3p (apodnsod ) jugmIe JIo
JO anjep Ne( Aue jo s[iejq Jo ymomy SS2IpPpPV JI0}1PAID JO JWeN

‘yoIssassod s Auedwos ap ur Kuadoxd 1aro a7 Jo uoiuazes Suriue]d sI0Jpad pup $301A138 10 spood Jo A[ddns sy jo soueape
ul pred sjunowe Funie]o siswolsns puo sjusuwsarde sjes jeuonipuos 1o Juises] [pneyD ‘@seydInd-a11y JoPUN SI0}PIId AJLJUSPL PUE SIONPSID |[2 IPT[OUL JSALL N0 & JON

$101pa1)) Auedwo)

! |




